To: Staci Bruce
Cc: Anna Raymond
Subject: RE: SW-1

Also, please keep in mind samples were received out of temp range.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
— Sr. Project Manager
=3 An Alliance Technical Group Company
A“'ame Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNIC/ , » Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EI] m AST AEM AAS

From: Yazmeen Gomez

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2025 2:15 PM

To: Staci Bruce <staci.bruce@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Anna Raymond <anna.raymond@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: SW-1

We do, | put each other into the system and add a comment with the site location (if given). | can create a PDF
with each order that has already went out if you’d like.

Please see attached for BTEX, not sure if you send a follow up question after Mohammad email, if so, let me
know.

If you need more instructions, I can have the Sample Management supervisor walk you through it over the
phone.

We do have an issue with the volume and bottles this time around.

I have attached the bottle orders and pictures of the bottles we received back.

We only received one bottle back for two of the samples with a list of analysis on the bottles— should have been
at least four bottles.

We won’t have enough volume to run Oil and Grease on these.

The sample times given on one COC don’t match any of the bottles.

Best Regards,



Yazmeen Gomez

P Sr. Project Manager

e An Alliance Technical Group Company
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TECHNICAL GroUp Direct: 908-728-3147

Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
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From: Staci Bruce <staci.bruce@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2025 1:52 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Anna Raymond <anna.raymond@alliancetg.com>
Subject: Re: SW-1

These should be 3 different samples for 3 different sites.

I do not know what is happening to be honest. | know they don't come back immediately because we are
waiting on stormwater events and the weather doesn't always pan out like we planned. We could hold on to a
Kit/ bottles for two months waiting for a rain event.

I think one or two may have been rearranged after delivery due to some broken bottles. Otherwise, this is
absolutely not acceptable and | would appreciate if you could let me know. Does the lab have any type of
tracking system of the kit requests sent out? | can make one of my own but just wanted to check with you first.

Also | sent you an email regarding BTEX if you could help me out there or refer me to someone else.
Thank you,

Staci Bruce
Director, Compliance
Mobile: 423-902-9441
www.alliancetg.com

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2025 1:19 PM

To: Staci Bruce <staci.bruce@alliancetg.com>

Subject: SW-1

Good afternoon Staci,
We received the attached COC’s in 3 different coolers.

A few things —
1. Are these all 3 different samples? For 3 different sites? Or is this just all the same sample?
2. Do you know what is happening with the bottles we are sending out? Or why they aren’t being used?
When we receive the samples, they are almost never using the bottles we send out, or only use some of
the bottles, we often have to split bottles and work on minimal volume.



Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez

— Sr. Project Manager
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